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Classifica finale

POS PTS TITOLO NOME ELO PERF. FED BUC1 BUCT ARO

1 6 GM Libiszewski Fabien 2530 2457 31.50 35.50 2148.14

2 6 GM Lalic Bogdan 2479 2408 30.50 34.00 2098.86

3 5.5 GM Djuric Stefan 2385 2382 30.50 34.00 2152.00

4 5.5 -- Sonis Francesco 2257 2195 28.00 30.50 1965.43

5 5.5 -- Ibba Isacco 2226 2218 27.50 30.00 1987.57

6 5.5 -- Grandinetti Pietro 2185 2101 27.00 30.50 1871.00

7 5.5 IM Loeffler Stefan 2380 2202 27.00 30.00 1972.14

8 5.5 IM Ljubisavljevic Zivojin Z 2172 2062 25.50 28.00 1831.57

9 5 -- Santagati Alessandro 2206 2072 27.50 31.00 1913.71

10 5 -- Pes Francesco 1848 1853 25.00 28.00 1695.29

11 5 -- Crapulli Giuseppe 1866 1875 25.00 27.00 1717.43

12 5 -- Rizza Francesco 2046 2002 24.00 26.50 1844.00

13 5 -- Deiana Giacomo 1654 1770 23.50 25.50 1611.57

14 5 -- Corona Rafaele 1871 1838 20.50 22.50 1713.17

15 4.5 -- Depau Alessandro 1800 1942 28.50 32.00 1840.14

16 4.5 -- Paleologu Vladimir 2148 2029 27.50 31.00 1926.71

17 4.5 -- Pitzanti Matteo 1968 2041 27.50 30.00 1938.86

18 4.5 -- Sonis Luca 1728 1959 26.00 28.50 1857.14

19 4.5 -- Altea Alessandro 2078 1984 25.00 27.50 1882.14

20 4.5 -- Pannella Antonello 1666 1872 25.00 26.50 1770.14

21 4.5 -- Erriu Giampiero 1624 1857 24.00 27.00 1800.00

22 4.5 -- Le Creurer Kilian 1852 1870 23.50 26.50 1676.50

23 4.5 -- Mallo` Danilo 1826 1829 23.00 24.50 1727.43

24 4.5 -- Paulesu Sebastiano 1929 1869 21.50 24.00 1766.57

25 4 -- Giordano Giulia 1698 1916 27.50 30.50 1866.14

26 4 -- Serra Emanuele 1823 1944 27.00 30.00 1894.00

27 4 NONNA Jean-Francois 1280 1778 26.50 29.50 1728.29
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POS PTS TITOLO NOME ELO PERF. FED BUC1 BUCT ARO

28 4 -- Murgia Stefano 1688 1800 24.50 28.00 1750.00

29 4 -- Neri Enzo 2021 1837 24.50 27.50 1786.86

30 4 -- Sollai Matteo 1746 1795 24.50 27.00 1745.14

31 4 -- Boi Paolo 1755 1781 24.50 27.00 1731.29

32 4 -- Sanna Raul 1458 1719 24.00 26.50 1669.14

33 4 -- Polo Alessandro 1596 1711 23.00 25.00 1661.00

34 4 -- Lai Lorenzo 1518 1559 23.00 25.00 1508.57

35 4 -- Palma Maria 1873 1886 22.50 25.50 1835.57

36 4 -- Cuccu Giovanni 1556 1609 21.50 23.50 1559.14

37 4 -- Passalacqua Tullio 1637 1583 21.00 23.00 1532.71

38 4 -- Ardu Luigi 1812 1598 19.50 22.00 1548.00

39 4 -- Rumiano Roberto 1609 1574 19.00 19.50 1524.29

40 4 -- Di Pinto Vincenzo 1648 1516 18.00 20.00 1465.57

41 4 -- Freschi Vincenzo Giuseppe 1477 1501 13.50 14.50 1451.00

42 3.5 -- Messina Giuseppe Ottavio 2024 1921 28.50 32.00 1921.29

43 3.5 -- Pierandrei Cristiano 1948 1794 27.00 30.00 1793.86

44 3.5 -- Deruda Leonardo 1791 1731 25.50 27.50 1730.86

45 3.5 -- Marras Giuseppe 1774 1867 24.50 27.00 1867.43

46 3.5 -- Orzella Paolo 1661 1726 24.00 26.50 1726.43

47 3.5 -- Verona Adriano 1695 1767 23.50 26.00 1766.57

48 3.5 -- Careddu Angelo 1574 1687 23.50 26.00 1687.00

49 3.5 -- Dessy Eugenio 1630 1648 23.00 24.00 1648.14

50 3.5 -- Bonali Leonardo 1665 1730 22.00 24.50 1729.71

51 3.5 -- Murtas Gianvito 1729 1649 21.50 24.00 1648.57

52 3.5 -- Pannella Maria Cristina 1431 1572 21.50 24.00 1571.71

53 3.5 -- Pani Paolo 1677 1593 19.50 20.50 1593.14

54 3.5 -- Biondelli Marco 1643 1586 18.00 20.00 1585.57

55 3.5 NC MURA Marta 1443 1512 15.00 16.00 1511.71

56 3 -- Battasi Antonio 1723 1635 25.50 28.50 1684.57

57 3 3N OLIVIERI GUGLIELMO 1566 1646 24.50 27.50 1696.14

58 3 -- Mameli Gianluca 1950 1703 24.50 27.00 1752.71

59 3 NC DEIANA ROBERTO 1419 1539 24.00 26.50 1589.43

60 3 -- Murtas Paolo 1493 1547 23.50 26.50 1672.17

61 3 -- Carta Francesco 1664 1565 22.50 25.00 1614.71

62 3 -- Devilla Michele 1450 1528 22.00 24.00 1577.57

63 3 -- Garau Francesca 1536 1571 21.50 24.00 1621.14

64 3 -- Dionisy Very Jean Philippe 1418 1511 21.50 24.00 1561.29
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POS PTS TITOLO NOME ELO PERF. FED BUC1 BUCT ARO

65 3 -- Carucci Bruno 1396 1445 20.00 21.50 1494.57

66 3 NC SPIGA SANDRO 1416 1544 19.50 21.00 1593.86

67 3 -- Moro Gabriel 1552 1569 18.50 19.50 1619.14

68 3 -- Altea Luca 1435 1485 18.00 18.50 1535.43

69 3 NC SIMBOLA Francesca 1317 1516 17.50 18.50 1565.71

70 3 NC SECCI ANDREA 1422 1457 15.00 15.50 1506.57

71 2.5 NC PROFERA Antonino 1425 1564 25.50 28.50 1666.29

72 2.5 -- Marano Daniele 1676 1678 24.00 27.00 1779.57

73 2.5 NC COLACINO Gabriele 1449 1554 22.50 25.50 1655.86

74 2.5 NC ATZORI Manuel 1440 1555 22.00 23.00 1657.43

75 2.5 NC ORRU' GIULIA 1314 1472 20.50 22.50 1573.57

76 2.5 3N ORRU' Alessandro 1467 1474 20.50 22.00 1575.86

77 2.5 NC PISANO CLAUDIO 1443 1443 19.00 21.00 1545.29

78 2.5 NC COCCO ALESSANDRO 1383 1393 18.00 20.00 1495.43

79 2.5 NC SIMBOLA Carlo 1386 1406 18.00 19.50 1508.29

80 2.5 NC GARAU Matteo 1440 1425 18.00 19.00 1527.29

81 2 NC MONNE Alba 1440 1421 21.50 22.50 1578.86

82 2 3N FILIGHEDDU Angelo 1407 1346 20.00 21.50 1504.14

83 2 NC SPANO SALVATORE 1449 1340 19.00 21.00 1465.00

84 2 NC PILLITU Federico 1440 1350 19.00 20.50 1507.57

85 2 3N VERONA Carlo 1410 1307 18.50 19.50 1464.71

86 2 NC TELCH ETTORE 1365 1307 16.50 17.50 1465.00

87 2 NC VADUVA Costantin Emanuel 1440 1282 16.50 17.00 1439.86

88 2 NC CLIPICI Denis 1440 1118 14.00 15.00 1390.67

89 1.5 -- Zuccarelli Angelo 1888 2020 25.00 27.50 2019.67

90 1.5 NC CADONI Valentina 1338 1336 20.50 21.50 1565.57

91 1.5 NC VERONA ROMANO 1374 1383 20.50 21.00 1532.40

92 1.5 NC MALU MARCELLO 1374 1111 17.00 18.50 1511.67

93 1.5 NC TURCO Luigi 1440 1009 16.00 17.00 1410.17

94 1.5 NC SANNA Chiara 1440 1042 14.00 15.00 1442.83

95 1 -- Murgia Andrea 1983 1766 20.50 21.00 1890.67

96 1 NC Murgia Marco 1440 744 17.50 18.00 1543.83
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Variazioni ELO

ID NOME ELO TIT. FED PTS FSI V. PARTITE ARO WE-W R.P.

1 Libiszewski Fabien 2530 GM 6 -- 7 2148 0.42 2457

2 Lalic Bogdan 2479 GM 6 -- 7 2099 0.48 2408

3 Djuric Stefan 2385 GM 5.5 -- 7 2152 0.81 2382

4 Loeffler Stefan 2380 IM 5.5 -- 7 1972 0.18 2202

5 Sonis Francesco 2257 -- 5.5 -- 7 1965 0.37 2195

6 Ibba Isacco 2226 -- 4.5 -- 6 2079 0.72 2272

7 Santagati Alessandro 2206 -- 5 -- 7 1914 -0.18 2072

8 Grandinetti Pietro 2185 -- 4.5 -- 6 1970 0.35 2163

9 Ljubisavljevic Zivojin Z 2172 IM 5 -- 6 1899 0.22 2172

10 Paleologu Vladimir 2148 -- 4.5 -- 7 1927 -0.53 2029

11 Altea Alessandro 2078 -- 4.5 -- 7 1882 -0.44 1984

12 Rizza Francesco 2046 -- 3 -- 5 2006 0.29 2078

13 Messina Giuseppe Ottavio 2024 -- 3.5 -- 7 1921 -0.96 1921

14 Neri Enzo 2021 -- 2 -- 5 1930 -1.03 1858

15 Murgia Andrea 1983 -- 0 -- 2 2116 -0.76 1316

16 Pitzanti Matteo 1968 -- 4.5 -- 7 1939 0.51 2041

17 Mameli Gianluca 1950 -- 2 -- 6 1826 -1.66 1701

18 Pierandrei Cristiano 1948 -- 2.5 -- 6 1873 -1.00 1816

19 Paulesu Sebastiano 1929 -- 2.5 -- 5 1905 -0.13 1905

20 Zuccarelli Angelo 1888 -- 1.5 -- 3 2020 0.49 2020

21 Palma Maria 1873 -- 2 -- 5 1972 0.13 1900

22 Corona Rafaele 1871 -- 2 -- 4 1849 -0.09 1849

23 Crapulli Giuseppe 1866 -- 3 -- 5 1803 0.15 1875

24 Le Creurer Kilian 1852 -- 3.5 -- 5 1756 0.44 1905

25 Pes Francesco 1848 -- 4 -- 6 1741 0.19 1866

26 Mallo` Danilo 1826 -- 2.5 -- 5 1861 0.16 1861

27 Serra Emanuele 1823 -- 3 -- 6 1996 0.70 1996
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ID NOME ELO TIT. FED PTS FSI V. PARTITE ARO WE-W R.P.

28 Ardu Luigi 1812 -- 2 -- 5 1588 -1.81 1516

29 Depau Alessandro 1800 -- 4.5 -- 7 1840 0.88 1942

30 Deruda Leonardo 1791 -- 2 -- 5 1822 -0.38 1750

31 Marras Giuseppe 1774 -- 2.5 -- 6 1937 0.36 1880

32 Boi Paolo 1755 -- 4 -- 7 1731 -0.07 1781

33 Sollai Matteo 1746 -- 3 -- 6 1799 0.24 1799

34 Murtas Gianvito 1729 -- 2.5 -- 6 1679 -0.91 1622

35 Sonis Luca 1728 -- 3.5 -- 6 1929 1.31 1986

36 Battasi Antonio 1723 -- 2 -- 6 1729 -1.23 1604

37 Giordano Giulia 1698 -- 3 -- 6 1941 0.99 1941

38 Verona Adriano 1695 -- 2 -- 5 1897 0.26 1825

39 Murgia Stefano 1688 -- 4 -- 7 1750 0.87 1800

40 Pani Paolo 1677 -- 0.5 -- 3 1808 -0.73 1535

41 Marano Daniele 1676 -- 2.5 -- 6 1836 0.59 1779

42 Pannella Antonello 1666 -- 3.5 -- 6 1842 1.65 1899

43 Bonali Leonardo 1665 -- 1.5 -- 5 1840 -0.05 1691

44 Carta Francesco 1664 -- 1 -- 5 1695 -1.60 1455

45 Orzella Paolo 1661 -- 1.5 -- 5 1855 0.11 1706

46 Deiana Giacomo 1654 -- 2 -- 4 1740 0.19 1740

47 Di Pinto Vincenzo 1648 -- 1 -- 2 1664 0.04 1664

48 Biondelli Marco 1643 -- 0 -- 3 1796 -0.93 996

49 Passalacqua Tullio 1637 -- 2 -- 4 1657 0.12 1657

50 Dessy Eugenio 1630 -- 1.5 -- 5 1744 -0.24 1595

51 Erriu Giampiero 1624 -- 2.5 -- 5 1897 1.15 1897

52 Rumiano Roberto 1609 -- 2 -- 5 1558 -0.82 1486

53 Polo Alessandro 1596 -- 2 -- 5 1769 0.60 1697

54 Careddu Angelo 1574 -- 2.5 -- 6 1724 0.49 1667

55 OLIVIERI GUGLIELMO 1566 3N 2 18 6 1759 0.00 1634

56 Cuccu Giovanni 1556 -- 3 -- 6 1584 0.18 1584

57 Moro Gabriel 1552 -- 0.5 -- 4 1767 -0.47 1445

58 Garau Francesca 1536 -- 1 -- 5 1709 -0.62 1469

59 Lai Lorenzo 1518 -- 3 -- 5 1574 0.85 1646

60 Murtas Paolo 1493 -- 1 -- 5 1743 -0.46 1503

61 Freschi Vincenzo Giuseppe 1477 -- 1 -- 1 1664 0.74 2464

62 ORRU' Alessandro 1467 3N 0 -6 4 1724 0.00 924

63 Sanna Raul 1458 -- 2 -- 5 1768 0.84 1696

64 Devilla Michele 1450 -- 1 -- 5 1658 -0.95 1418
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ID NOME ELO TIT. FED PTS FSI V. PARTITE ARO WE-W R.P.

65 COLACINO Gabriele 1449 NC 0.5 21 5 1746 0.00 1380

66 SPANO SALVATORE 1449 NC 0 -30 3 1542 0.00 742

67 MURA Marta 1443 NC 0 9 0 0 0.0 0

68 PISANO CLAUDIO 1443 NC 0 -6 3 1722 0.00 922

69 ATZORI Manuel 1440 NC 0 -- 4 1833 0.00 1033

70 CLIPICI Denis 1440 NC 0 -72 -- -- -- --

71 GARAU Matteo 1440 NC 0 -18 3 1707 0.00 907

72 MONNE Alba 1440 NC 0 -12 5 1663 0.00 863

73 Murgia Marco 1440 NC 0 -75 3 1676 0.00 876

74 PILLITU Federico 1440 NC 0 -30 3 1708 0.00 908

75 SANNA Chiara 1440 NC 0 -75 -- -- -- --

76 TURCO Luigi 1440 NC 0 -81 0 0 0.0 0

77 VADUVA Costantin Emanuel 1440 NC 0 -45 -- -- -- --

78 Altea Luca 1435 -- 0 -- 2 1881 -0.17 1081

79 Pannella Maria Cristina 1431 -- 1.5 -- 5 1636 0.19 1487

80 PROFERA Antonino 1425 NC 1.5 18 6 1707 0.00 1514

81 SECCI ANDREA 1422 NC 0 3 0 0 0.0 0

82 DEIANA ROBERTO 1419 NC 2 27 6 1614 0.00 1489

83 Dionisy Very Jean Philippe 1418 -- 2 -- 6 1580 0.23 1455

84 SPIGA SANDRO 1416 NC 1 21 4 1715 0.00 1522

85 VERONA Carlo 1410 3N 0 -30 0 0 0.0 0

86 FILIGHEDDU Angelo 1407 3N 1 -18 4 1549 0.00 1356

87 Carucci Bruno 1396 -- 0 -- 4 1533 -1.27 733

88 SIMBOLA Carlo 1386 NC 0.5 3 3 1620 0.00 1347

89 COCCO ALESSANDRO 1383 NC 0 -- 4 1569 0.00 769

90 MALU MARCELLO 1374 NC 0 -45 0 0 0.0 0

91 VERONA ROMANO 1374 NC 0 -6 0 0 0.0 0

92 TELCH ETTORE 1365 NC 0 -18 0 0 0.0 0

93 CADONI Valentina 1338 NC 0 -6 3 1723 0.00 923

94 SIMBOLA Francesca 1317 NC 0 39 3 1688 0.00 888

95 ORRU' GIULIA 1314 NC 0 24 4 1687 0.00 887

96 NONNA Jean-Francois 1280 4 93 7 1728 0.00 1738
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